

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	PROPOSED DURATION (DAYS)
1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$2,395,240.19	75 \ 90
2) HCG	\$2,575,021.81	75 \ 90
3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$2,601,745.04	65 \ 80
4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$3,145,000.00	75 \ 90



I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
SAMARA SECTION 18 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)											
1.	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1340	\$31.66	\$42,424.40	\$33.00	\$44,220.00	\$30.00	\$40,200.00	\$30.00	\$40,200.00
2.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$6,121.86	\$24,487.44	\$6,520.00	\$26,080.00	\$6,832.00	\$27,328.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00
3.	BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,755.64	\$5,755.64	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,449.00	\$6,449.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
4.	8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,903.26	\$13,322.82	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,008.00	\$14,056.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
5.	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.81	\$5,108.06	\$4,137.53	\$7,150.00	\$5,791.50	\$4,306.00	\$3,487.86	\$5,500.00	\$4,455.00
6.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1340	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,680.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 18 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)					\$92,807.83		\$98,771.50		\$94,200.86		\$95,335.00
SAMARA SECTION 18 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)											
1.	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 8'-12' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	493	\$37.50	\$18,487.50	\$47.00	\$23,171.00	\$65.00	\$32,045.00	\$36.00	\$17,748.00
2.	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 16'-20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	470	\$45.52	\$21,394.40	\$56.00	\$26,320.00	\$65.00	\$30,550.00	\$45.00	\$21,150.00
3.	8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 20'-24' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	605	\$69.60	\$42,108.00	\$78.00	\$47,190.00	\$65.00	\$39,325.00	\$110.00	\$66,550.00
4.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING THANE COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,518.29	\$56,292.64	\$4,050.00	\$64,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$88,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00
5.	EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	177.49	\$262.33	\$46,560.95	\$265.00	\$47,034.85	\$275.00	\$48,809.75	\$750.00	\$133,117.50
6.	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, INCLUDING EXISTING MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$107.00	\$1,712.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
7.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (0'-2.0' OF DEPTH), INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER CITY OF LEAGUE CITY STANDARDS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$418.89	\$418.89	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$676.00	\$676.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
8.	EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE ON MANHOLE (OVER 2.0' OF DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	6.9	\$80.20	\$553.38	\$87.00	\$600.30	\$44.00	\$303.60	\$85.00	\$586.50
9.	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1,609.30	\$22,530.20	\$960.00	\$13,440.00	\$1,343.00	\$18,802.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00
10.	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" P.V.C. PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER WYE, PLUG, DROP, VERTICAL STACK, MARKER AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	278	\$45.66	\$12,693.48	\$55.00	\$15,290.00	\$25.00	\$6,950.00	\$45.00	\$12,510.00
11.	DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER). COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	784	\$20.00	\$15,680.00	\$30.00	\$23,520.00	\$20.00	\$15,680.00	\$20.00	\$15,680.00
12.	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1568	\$3.00	\$4,704.00	\$3.00	\$4,704.00	\$3.00	\$4,704.00	\$3.00	\$4,704.00
13.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1568	\$2.00	\$3,136.00	\$2.00	\$3,136.00	\$2.00	\$3,136.00	\$2.00	\$3,136.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 18 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)					\$246,271.44		\$272,796.15		\$288,997.35		\$416,232.00
SAMARA SECTION 18 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)											
1.	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1248	\$70.84	\$88,408.32	\$77.00	\$96,096.00	\$70.00	\$87,360.00	\$75.00	\$93,600.00
2.	30" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$88.11	\$1,762.20	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3.	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9	\$119.46	\$1,075.14	\$136.00	\$1,224.00	\$128.00	\$1,152.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
4.	42" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	180	\$155.47	\$27,984.60	\$177.00	\$31,860.00	\$171.00	\$30,780.00	\$165.00	\$29,700.00
5.	42" H.D.P.E. STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	165	\$121.15	\$19,989.75	\$121.00	\$19,965.00	\$137.00	\$22,605.00	\$115.00	\$18,975.00
6.	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,637.10	\$16,371.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,386.00	\$13,860.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
7.	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,096.75	\$10,967.50	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,344.00	\$23,440.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
8.	STAGE I – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,798.05	\$5,596.10	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,443.00	\$2,886.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
9.	STAGE II – STANDARD 10' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C-1") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,465.90	\$2,931.80	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,762.00	\$5,524.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
10.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$2,343.30	\$21,089.70	\$2,650.00	\$23,850.00	\$3,530.00	\$31,770.00	\$3,800.00	\$34,200.00
11.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,704.96	\$5,409.92	\$5,080.00	\$10,160.00	\$3,805.00	\$7,610.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00
12.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,594.75	\$2,594.75	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,869.00	\$2,869.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,046.40	\$8,046.40	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14.	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLES, JUNCTION BOXES, AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$107.00	\$1,391.00	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00
15.	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$69.55	\$765.05	\$540.00	\$5,940.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
16.	DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES MAXIMUM, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	39	\$5.35	\$208.65	\$13.00	\$507.00	\$4.00	\$156.00	\$10.00	\$390.00
17.	18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	56	\$90.95	\$5,093.20	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$108.00	\$6,048.00	\$125.00	\$7,000.00
18.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS. PER DETAIL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	47	\$90.95	\$4,274.65	\$120.00	\$5,640.00	\$129.00	\$6,063.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00
19.	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, PER GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$2,959.00	\$2,959.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1622	\$2.00	\$3,244.00	\$2.00	\$3,244.00	\$2.00	\$3,244.00	\$2.00	\$3,244.00
21.	T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1622	\$3.00	\$4,866.00	\$3.00	\$4,866.00	\$3.00	\$4,866.00	\$3.00	\$4,866.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 18 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)					\$233,674.73		\$270,772.00		\$264,165.00		\$300,475.00
ERVIN STREET PHASE V WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (DUNCAN)											
1.	8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	203	\$31.66	\$6,426.98	\$38.00	\$7,714.00	\$29.00	\$5,887.00	\$30.00	\$6,090.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
2.	12" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	514	\$55.02	\$28,280.28	\$60.00	\$30,840.00	\$52.00	\$26,728.00	\$57.00	\$29,298.00
3.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,091.64	\$6,091.64	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00	\$6,743.00	\$6,743.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
4.	BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,101.21	\$6,101.21	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,754.00	\$6,754.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
5.	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$209.19	\$209.19	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$459.00	\$459.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
6.	8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,956.75	\$3,913.50	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,008.00	\$4,016.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7.	12" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,585.49	\$7,170.98	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,812.00	\$7,624.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
8.	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.2	\$14,139.42	\$2,827.88	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,075.00	\$2,615.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	717	\$2.00	\$1,434.00	\$2.00	\$1,434.00	\$2.00	\$1,434.00	\$2.00	\$1,434.00
SUBTOTAL ERVIN STREET PHASE V WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (DUNCAN)					\$62,455.66	\$69,138.00		\$62,260.00	\$71,322.00		
ERVIN STREET PHASE V WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)											
1.	12" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	529	\$55.02	\$29,105.58	\$61.00	\$32,269.00	\$53.00	\$28,037.00	\$57.00	\$30,153.00
2.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,498.28	\$7,498.28	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$8,206.00	\$8,206.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
3.	BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,001.69	\$6,001.69	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00	\$6,620.00	\$6,620.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4.	12" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE WITH BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,585.49	\$7,170.98	\$3,570.00	\$7,140.00	\$3,809.00	\$7,618.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
5.	DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.19	\$7,182.60	\$1,364.69	\$6,780.00	\$1,288.20	\$6,638.00	\$1,261.22	\$8,000.00	\$1,520.00
6.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	529	\$2.00	\$1,058.00	\$2.00	\$1,058.00	\$2.00	\$1,058.00	\$2.00	\$1,058.00
SUBTOTAL ERVIN STREET PHASE V WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)					\$52,199.22	\$54,535.20		\$52,800.22	\$54,731.00		
ERVIN STREET PHASE V SANITARY SEWER ITEMS											
1.	(M.H. S-21 - EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG) 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24'-28' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$126.55	\$1,265.50	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00
2.	(EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG - M.H. S-20) 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24'-28' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	171	\$126.55	\$21,640.05	\$78.00	\$13,338.00	\$65.00	\$11,115.00	\$310.00	\$53,010.00
3.	(M.H. S-20 - M.H. S-12) 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24'-28' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	199	\$126.55	\$25,183.45	\$78.00	\$15,522.00	\$65.00	\$12,935.00	\$310.00	\$61,690.00
4.	(M.H. S-12 - M.H. S-13) 8" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24'-28' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	198	\$126.55	\$25,056.90	\$78.00	\$15,444.00	\$65.00	\$12,870.00	\$310.00	\$61,380.00
5.	(M.H. S-13 - M.H. S-14) 10" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24'-28' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	223	\$133.62	\$29,797.26	\$88.00	\$19,624.00	\$125.00	\$27,875.00	\$320.00	\$71,360.00
6.	(M.H. S-14 - EXIST. M.H. S-11) 10" P.V.C. SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, SDR 26, 24'-28' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	273	\$133.62	\$36,478.26	\$88.00	\$24,024.00	\$125.00	\$34,125.00	\$320.00	\$87,360.00
7.	(M.H. S-21) STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING THANE COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,038.99	\$4,038.99	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
8.	(M.H. S-20) STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING THANE COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,199.49	\$4,199.49	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
9.	(M.H. S-12) STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING THANE COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,199.49	\$4,199.49	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
10.	(M.H. S-13) STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING THANE COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,199.99	\$4,199.99	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
11.	(M.H. S-14) STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0'-8' DEPTH), INCLUDING THANE COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,199.99	\$4,199.99	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
12.	(M.H. S-21) EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	14.99	\$255.46	\$3,829.35	\$275.00	\$4,122.25	\$280.00	\$4,197.20	\$750.00	\$11,242.50
13.	(M.H. S-20) EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	15.82	\$255.46	\$4,041.38	\$275.00	\$4,350.50	\$280.00	\$4,429.60	\$750.00	\$11,865.00
14.	(M.H. S-12) EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	16.73	\$255.46	\$4,273.85	\$275.00	\$4,600.75	\$282.00	\$4,717.86	\$750.00	\$12,547.50
15.	(M.H. S-13) EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	17.24	\$255.46	\$4,404.13	\$275.00	\$4,741.00	\$280.00	\$4,827.20	\$750.00	\$12,930.00
16.	(M.H. S-14) EXTRA DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	18.18	\$255.46	\$4,644.26	\$275.00	\$4,999.50	\$280.00	\$5,090.40	\$750.00	\$13,635.00
17.	(M.H. S-21) FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
18.	(M.H. S-20) FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
19.	(M.H. S-12) FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
20.	(M.H. S-13) FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
21.	(M.H. S-14) FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22.	(M.H. S-11) FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
23.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER (ALL SIZES), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$267.50	\$535.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
24.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$333.00	\$333.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
25.	(M.H. S-21 - EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG) DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
26.	(EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG - M.H. S-20) DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER). COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	86	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00	\$20.00	\$1,720.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00
27.	(M.H. S-20 - M.H. S-12) DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00
28.	(M.H. S-12 - M.H. S-13) DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	99	\$20.00	\$1,980.00	\$30.00	\$2,970.00	\$20.00	\$1,980.00	\$80.00	\$7,920.00
29.	(M.H. S-13 - M.H. S-14) DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	112	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$80.00	\$8,960.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
30.	(M.H. S-14 - EXIST. M.H. S-11) DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, (THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	137	\$20.00	\$2,740.00	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	\$20.00	\$2,740.00	\$80.00	\$10,960.00
31.	(M.H. S-21 - EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG) T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
32.	(EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG - M.H. S-20) T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	171	\$3.00	\$513.00	\$3.00	\$513.00	\$3.00	\$513.00	\$3.00	\$513.00
33.	(M.H. S-20 - M.H. S-12) T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	199	\$3.00	\$597.00	\$3.00	\$597.00	\$3.00	\$597.00	\$3.00	\$597.00
34.	(M.H. S-12 - M.H. S-13) T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	198	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$3.00	\$594.00	\$3.00	\$594.00
35.	(M.H. S-13 - M.H. S-14) T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	223	\$3.00	\$669.00	\$3.00	\$669.00	\$3.00	\$669.00	\$3.00	\$669.00
36.	(M.H. S-14 - EXIST. M.H. S-11) T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	273	\$3.00	\$819.00	\$3.00	\$819.00	\$3.00	\$819.00	\$3.00	\$819.00
37.	(M.H. S-21 - EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG) TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
38.	(EXIST. 8" SAN. PLUG - M.H. S-20) TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	171	\$2.00	\$342.00	\$2.00	\$342.00	\$2.00	\$342.00	\$5.00	\$855.00
39.	(M.H. S-20 - M.H. S-12) TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	199	\$2.00	\$398.00	\$2.00	\$398.00	\$2.00	\$398.00	\$5.00	\$995.00
40.	(M.H. S-12 - M.H. S-13) TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	198	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$5.00	\$990.00
41.	(M.H. S-13 - M.H. S-14) TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	223	\$2.00	\$446.00	\$2.00	\$446.00	\$2.00	\$446.00	\$5.00	\$1,115.00
42.	(M.H. S-14 - EXIST. M.H. S-11) TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	273	\$2.00	\$546.00	\$2.00	\$546.00	\$2.00	\$546.00	\$5.00	\$1,365.00
SUBTOTAL ERVIN STREET PHASE V SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$200,384.33		\$156,066.00		\$167,320.26		\$528,602.00
ERVIN STREET PHASE V DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (DUNCAN)											
1.	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	584	\$70.84	\$41,370.56	\$74.00	\$43,216.00	\$73.00	\$42,632.00	\$75.00	\$43,800.00
2.	36" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	48	\$119.46	\$5,734.08	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$128.00	\$6,144.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00
3.	5' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	241	\$401.39	\$96,734.99	\$412.00	\$99,292.00	\$455.00	\$109,655.00	\$480.00	\$115,680.00
4.	7' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	118	\$586.38	\$69,192.84	\$590.00	\$69,620.00	\$645.00	\$76,110.00	\$670.00	\$79,060.00
5.	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,423.10	\$5,692.40	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,386.00	\$5,544.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
6.	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,096.75	\$4,387.00	\$1,820.00	\$7,280.00	\$2,323.00	\$9,292.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
7.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,621.50	\$5,243.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,835.00	\$5,670.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
8.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET TOP, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,300.78	\$5,300.78	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9.	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER CITY OF LEAGUE CITY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$13,375.00	\$26,750.00	\$20,200.00	\$40,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
10.	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, PER STRUCTURAL DETAILS INCLUDED IN PLANS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$34,775.00	\$34,775.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
11.	REINFORCED CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "E" MANHOLE TOP, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER CITY OF LEAGUE CITY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,305.00	\$12,305.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
12.	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLES, JUNCTION BOXES, AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$107.00	\$749.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
13.	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$69.55	\$139.10	\$562.00	\$1,124.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14.	DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES MAXIMUM, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	68	\$5.35	\$363.80	\$13.00	\$884.00	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$10.00	\$680.00
15.	18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	60	\$90.95	\$5,457.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$108.00	\$6,480.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
16.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	73	\$90.95	\$6,639.35	\$120.00	\$8,760.00	\$129.00	\$9,417.00	\$150.00	\$10,950.00
17.	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, PER GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,329.00	\$3,329.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	991	\$2.00	\$1,982.00	\$2.00	\$1,982.00	\$2.00	\$1,982.00	\$2.00	\$1,982.00
19.	T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	991	\$3.00	\$2,973.00	\$3.00	\$2,973.00	\$3.00	\$2,973.00	\$3.00	\$2,973.00
SUBTOTAL ERVIN STREET PHASE V DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (DUNCAN)					\$327,393.90		\$358,441.00		\$397,882.00		\$388,725.00
ERVIN STREET PHASE V DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)											
1.	24" R.C.P. STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	463	\$70.84	\$32,798.92	\$84.00	\$38,892.00	\$70.00	\$32,410.00	\$75.00	\$34,725.00
2.	24" H.D.P.E. STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	106	\$56.57	\$5,996.42	\$62.00	\$6,572.00	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$65.00	\$6,890.00
3.	STAGE I – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,423.10	\$5,692.40	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,386.00	\$5,544.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
4.	STAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,096.75	\$4,387.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,898.00	\$7,592.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
5.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,364.70	\$7,094.10	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,836.00	\$8,508.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
6.	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLES, JUNCTION BOXES, AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$107.00	\$321.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
7.	CONCRETE BLOCKOUT FOR PROPOSED MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS (PER DETAIL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$69.55	\$69.55	\$562.00	\$562.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8.	18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	44	\$90.95	\$4,001.80	\$110.00	\$4,840.00	\$108.00	\$4,752.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
9.	5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS. PER DETAIL. COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	32	\$90.95	\$2,910.40	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$129.00	\$4,128.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
10.	CONSTRUCTION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAM FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF STORM SEWER OUTFALL, INCLUDES DEWATERING AND ALL APPURTENANCES, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, PER GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	569	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$2.00	\$1,138.00	\$2.00	\$1,138.00
12.	T.V. INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	569	\$3.00	\$1,707.00	\$3.00	\$1,707.00	\$3.00	\$1,707.00	\$3.00	\$1,707.00
SUBTOTAL ERVIN STREET PHASE V DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)					\$67,721.59		\$83,981.00		\$75,767.00		\$85,260.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS											
1.	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2.	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,245.00	\$9,245.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$36,814.19	\$36,814.19
3.	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
4.	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
5.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
7.	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6000	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00
8.	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.40	\$8,100.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
9.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BACK SLOPE INTERCEPTOR, INCLUDING 36" H.D.P.E. PIPE STORM SEWER, SLOPE PAVING, RIP-RAP, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$802.50	\$802.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BACK SLOPE INTERCEPTOR, INCLUDING 24" H.D.P.E. PIPE STORM SEWER, SLOPE PAVING, RIP-RAP, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$802.50	\$802.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					\$66,105.00		\$57,145.00		\$68,300.00		\$95,814.19
SAMARA SECTION 18 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)											
1.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4958	\$47.73	\$236,645.34	\$49.20	\$243,933.60	\$52.00	\$257,816.00	\$50.30	\$249,387.40
2.	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5568	\$3.45	\$19,209.60	\$4.25	\$23,664.00	\$3.00	\$16,704.00	\$3.50	\$19,488.00
3.	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	139.2	\$363.40	\$50,585.28	\$361.00	\$50,251.20	\$335.00	\$46,632.00	\$381.00	\$53,035.20
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2751	\$2.93	\$8,060.43	\$4.00	\$11,004.00	\$3.50	\$9,628.50	\$3.95	\$10,866.45
5.	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	34	\$172.50	\$5,865.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$134.00	\$4,556.00
6.	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$747.50	\$5,980.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$8,560.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
7.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$17.25	\$69.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$11.00	\$44.00
8.	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2751	\$2.00	\$5,502.00	\$2.00	\$5,502.00	\$2.00	\$5,502.00	\$2.15	\$5,914.65
9.	INSTALLATION OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$5.75	\$161.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$11.00	\$308.00
11.	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	64	\$28.75	\$1,840.00	\$46.00	\$2,944.00	\$33.00	\$2,112.00	\$35.00	\$2,240.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 18 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)					\$334,837.65		\$361,738.80		\$358,614.50		\$355,899.70
SAMARA ERVIN STREET PHASE V PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (DUNCAN)											
1.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	227	\$47.73	\$10,834.71	\$49.20	\$11,168.40	\$50.00	\$11,350.00	\$50.30	\$11,418.10
2.	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	224	\$3.45	\$772.80	\$4.25	\$952.00	\$3.00	\$672.00	\$3.50	\$784.00
3.	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	5.6	\$363.40	\$2,035.04	\$361.00	\$2,021.60	\$335.00	\$1,876.00	\$381.00	\$2,133.60
4.	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4290	\$59.80	\$256,542.00	\$65.00	\$278,850.00	\$67.00	\$287,430.00	\$61.00	\$261,690.00
5.	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4718	\$3.45	\$16,277.10	\$4.35	\$20,523.30	\$3.50	\$16,513.00	\$3.50	\$16,513.00
6.	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 70 LBS/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	165.13	\$363.40	\$60,008.24	\$361.00	\$59,611.93	\$335.00	\$55,318.55	\$381.00	\$62,914.53
7.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1983	\$2.93	\$5,810.19	\$4.00	\$7,932.00	\$3.50	\$6,940.50	\$3.95	\$7,832.85
8.	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$747.50	\$2,990.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$4,280.00
9.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
10.	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1983	\$2.00	\$3,966.00	\$2.00	\$3,966.00	\$2.00	\$3,966.00	\$2.15	\$4,263.45
11.	INSTALLATION OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
12.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$57.50	\$115.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
13.	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	213	\$28.75	\$6,123.75	\$46.00	\$9,798.00	\$37.00	\$7,881.00	\$35.00	\$7,455.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA ERVIN STREET PHASE V PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (DUNCAN)					\$367,332.08		\$404,603.23		\$400,257.05		\$382,495.53
SAMARA ERVIN STREET PHASE V PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)											
1.	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3326	\$59.80	\$198,894.80	\$65.00	\$216,190.00	\$67.00	\$222,842.00	\$61.00	\$202,886.00
2.	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	3725	\$3.45	\$12,851.25	\$4.35	\$16,203.75	\$3.50	\$13,037.50	\$3.50	\$13,037.50
3.	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 70 LBS/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	130.38	\$363.40	\$47,380.09	\$361.00	\$47,067.18	\$335.00	\$43,677.30	\$381.00	\$49,674.78
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1852	\$2.93	\$5,426.36	\$4.00	\$7,408.00	\$3.50	\$6,482.00	\$3.95	\$7,315.40
5.	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$747.50	\$1,495.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00
6.	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
7.	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1852	\$2.00	\$3,704.00	\$2.00	\$3,704.00	\$2.00	\$3,704.00	\$2.15	\$3,981.80
8.	INSTALLATION OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9.	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$5.75	\$287.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
10.	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	58	\$28.75	\$1,667.50	\$46.00	\$2,668.00	\$37.00	\$2,146.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA ERVIN STREET PHASE V PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)					\$273,563.75		\$300,260.93		\$297,726.48		\$284,726.48

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS											
1.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$27,635.00	\$27,635.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,610.00	\$24,610.00
2.	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
3.	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.15	\$3,225.00
4.	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3694	\$2.00	\$7,388.00	\$2.00	\$7,388.00	\$3.00	\$11,082.00	\$2.15	\$7,942.10
5.	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR SITE AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$7.50	\$26,250.00	\$4.60	\$16,100.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.35	\$18,725.00
6.	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
7.	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, USING ON-GROUND SHOTS AS A MEANS OF DATA COLLECTION, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$12,910.00	\$12,910.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00
8.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
9.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
10.	OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	290	\$11.50	\$3,335.00	\$16.00	\$4,640.00	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00
11.	6' X 8' X 4" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$70,493.00		\$86,773.00		\$73,332.00		\$85,382.10

BID TABULATION FOR:

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES
& PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 18 & ERVIN STREET PHASE V
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
APRIL 09, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
APRIL 10, 2026
0386-3118A & 0386-3118B (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		2) HCG		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		4) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BID SUMMARY											
	SAMARA SECTION 18 WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)				\$92,807.83		\$98,771.50		\$94,200.86		\$95,335.00
	SAMARA SECTION 18 SANITARY SEWER ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)				\$246,271.44		\$272,796.15		\$288,997.35		\$416,232.00
	SAMARA SECTION 18 DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)				\$233,674.73		\$270,772.00		\$264,165.00		\$300,475.00
	ERVIN STREET PHASE V WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (DUNCAN)				\$62,455.66		\$69,138.00		\$62,260.00		\$71,322.00
	ERVIN STREET PHASE V WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)				\$52,199.22		\$54,535.20		\$52,800.22		\$54,731.00
	ERVIN STREET PHASE V SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$200,384.33		\$156,066.00		\$167,320.26		\$528,602.00
	ERVIN STREET PHASE V DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (DUNCAN)				\$327,393.90		\$358,441.00		\$397,882.00		\$388,725.00
	ERVIN STREET PHASE V DRAINAGE FACILITY ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)				\$67,721.59		\$83,981.00		\$75,767.00		\$85,260.00
	MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS				\$66,105.00		\$57,145.00		\$68,300.00		\$95,814.19
	SAMARA SECTION 18 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)				\$334,837.65		\$361,738.80		\$358,614.50		\$355,899.70
	SAMARA ERVIN STREET PHASE V PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (DUNCAN)				\$367,332.08		\$404,603.23		\$400,257.05		\$382,495.53
	SAMARA ERVIN STREET PHASE V PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS (FRIENDSWOOD)				\$273,563.75		\$300,260.93		\$297,848.80		\$284,726.48
	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS				\$70,493.00		\$86,773.00		\$73,332.00		\$85,382.10
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$2,395,240.19		\$2,575,021.81		\$2,601,745.04		\$3,145,000.00

